1 NIC COMPONENTS CORP.   www.niccomp.com    www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE
Thick Film Chip Resistors NRC Series
FEATURES
• EIA STANDARD SIZING 01005(1/32W), 0201(1/20W), 0402(1/16W), 0603(1/10W),
0805(1/8W), 1206(1/4W), 1210(1/3W), 2010(3/4W) AND 2512(1W)
• METAL GLAZED THICK FILM ON HIGH PURITY ALUMINA SUBSTRATE ..(CERMET)
PROVIDES UNIFORM QUALITY AND HIGH RELIABILITY

             1002 = 10K ohms    1153 = 115K ohms
             1003 = 100K ohms  1214 = 1.21meg ohms
PART NUMBER SYSTEM (E-96 VALUES)
NRC10  F  1003  TR 10  F
                                               RoHS compliant
                                          Optional 10,000 piece reel
                                    Tape & Reel Packaging
              Resistance Code: First 3 figures are significant,
                                                        4th digit is the multiplier, “R”
                                                        indicates a decimal point.
                     Tolerance Code: F=1% (Std)
            Series and Size
Examples of Resistance Code: 4R7 = 4.7 ohms    103 = 10K ohms
                                                   100 = 10 ohms     104 = 100K ohms
                                                   101 = 100 ohms   105 = 1 meg ohms
                                                   102 = 1K ohms     106 = 10meg ohms
CONSTRUCTION
PART NUMBER SYSTEM (E-24 VALUES)
NRC12  J  103  TR 10  F
                                            RoHS compliant
           Optional 10,000 piece reel
                                 Tape & Reel Packaging
             Resistance Code: First 2 figures are significant,
                                                      3rd digit is the multiplier, “R”
                                                      indicates a decimal point.
                     Tolerance Code: J=5% (Std), G=2% (Optional)
            Series and Size
NRC02 ~ NRC12
100% Sn Finish
Ag & Resin or
NiCr Film Alumina Substrate
(96% min.)
Protective
Resin OvercoatResistive Element
Nickel Barrier
5 NIC COMPONENTS CORP.   www.niccomp.com    www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE
TAPING SPECIFICATIONS
(1) Availability
Thick Film Chip Resistors NRC Series
Type Power
Rating
EIA
Size
Carrier Tape
Qty per 7" Reel Qty per 10"
ReelFig. Material Width (mm)
NRC01 1/32W 01005 A Paper 8 20,000 N/A
NRC02 1/20W 0201 A Paper 8 10,000 N/A
NRC04 1/16W 0402 A Paper 8 10,000 20,000
NRC06 1/10W 0603 A Paper 8 5,000 10,000
NRC10 1/8W 0805 A Paper 8 5,000 10,000
NRC12 1/4W 1206 A Paper 8 5,000 10.000
NRC25 1/3W 1210 B Plastic 12 4,000 N/A
NRC04ZO Jumper 0402 A Paper 8 10,000 N/A
NRC06ZO Jumper 0603 A Paper 8 5,000 10,000
NRC10ZO Jumper 0805 A Paper 8 5,000 10,000
NRC12ZO Jumper 1206 A Paper 8 5,000 10.000
NRC25ZO Jumper 1210 B Plastic 12 4,000 N/A
STANDARD E-12, E-24, E-96 VALUES AND 0603 1% TOLERANCE RESISTANCE CODES
Note: 0603 1% resistor values that are exclusive to E-12 or E-24 (ex. 12K) are marked with the three character 5% tolerance code
MULTIPLIER CODE
Resistance Code
XX
CODING FORMULA
Multiplier Code
X
MARKING EXAMPLES
10Ω = 01X
7.5k Ω = 85B or 85b
150k Ω = 18D or 18d
1 MegΩ = 01E
0603 1% E-12/E-24 Values
160Ω  = 161
12KΩ  = 123
8.2MΩ  = 825
Example: 10.2kΩ = 102 x 102 Ω = 02C
  33.2 Ω = 332 x 10-1 = 51X
02     C
51      X
E-12 E-24 E-96
Value Value Value Code Value Code Value Code Value Code
10 100 100 01 102 02 105 03 107 04
12 110 110 05 113 06 115 07 118 08
15 120 121 09 124 10 127 11 130 12
18 130 133 13 137 14 140 15 143 16
22 150 147 17 150 18 154 19 158 20
27 160 162 21 165 22 169 23 174 24